

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 10/24 18 Mar 2024

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Election of Tuan Haji Mohamad Ezri Bin Abdul Wahab as the 37th President of the Malaysian Bar

We are proud to announce and record for posterity that our Tuan Haji Mohamad Ezri Bin Abdul Wahab has been elected the 37th President of the Malaysian Bar.

On behalf of the Penang Bar, I extend our heartfelt congratulations to Tuan Haji Mohamad Ezri Bin Abdul Wahab on this prestigious achievement. I believe that his dedication and commitment to the legal profession has been duly recognised by this election.

As the new President of the Malaysian Bar, we have full confidence that Tuan Haji Mohamad Ezri will lead with integrity and wisdom further advancing the interests of the legal fraternity and upholding the principles of justice and equality.

As Tuan Haji Mohamad Ezri hails from the Penang Bar, we are extremely proud of this representation and we wish him every success in his new role as the President of the Malaysian Bar and we assure him our unwavering support throughout his tenure.

CONGRATULATIONS EZRI!

Carolyn Oh Chairman